Event 1

Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School
Kayenta Business Center,

Kayenta,

AZ - 09/26/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 4932
2 4983
3 2 5059
4 3 4968
5 4 5048
6 5 5061
7 4982
8 6 4919
9 4985
10 7 4938
11 8 5051
12 9 4930
13 10 5069
14 11 5067
15 5040
16 12 4928
17 13 4972
18 14 4936
19 15 4929
20 16 5066
21 17 4969
22 18 5006
23 19 5049
24 20 5063
25 21 4971
26 22 5009
27 23 5050
28 24 5007
29 25 5052
30 5031
31 26 5003
32 27 5001
33 28 4970
34 4984

Janessa Segay
Briannon Roanhorse
Laniya Begody
Leighan Atene
Laney Adams
Treasure Ben
Hannah Nez
Caitlyn Ashley
Raelle Yazzie
Jaycee Wagner
Katee Hall
Cheyenne Littleman
Tamesha Nez
Adeezhi Morris
Tayleen Woody
Lillian Joe
Shilah Williams
Raidanna Sutton
Markisha Johnnie
Weslie Kiyaani
Precious Bedonie
Shantaya Redhouse
Danika Bishop
Treneque Hardy-Begaye
Taylor Stanley
Skyla Sullivan
Madison Dazen
December Smith
Laci Peter
Kalayla Yazzie
Emma Curtright
Kalley Carrillo
Yonabah Smith
Isabella Winslow

Year School Finals Pace
JR Chinle 23:38.4 7:37
SO Holbrook 23:38.4 7:37
FR Window Rock 24:49.7 8:00
FR Cougars 24:49.7 8:00
FR Show Low 25:12.0 8:07
SR Window Rock 25:40.0 8:16
FR Holbrook 26:22.1 8:30
SO Chinle 26:29.1 8:32
SR Holbrook 26:39.0 8:35
FR Chinle 26:43.6 8:37
SO Show Low 26:52.9 8:40
SO Chinle 26:59.6 8:42
SO Window Rock 27:22.9 8:49
SR Window Rock 28:03.5 9:02
SR Rock Point 28:10.4 9:05
SR Chinle 28:21.7 9:08
JR Cougars 28:31.5 9:11
FR Chinle 28:49.9 9:17
FR Chinle 29:04.7 9:22
FR Window Rock 29:16.0 9:26
SR Cougars 29:18.1 9:26
FR Monument Valley 29:28.0 9:30
JR Show Low 29:34.5 9:32
JR _Window Rock 29:45.9 9:35
SO Cougars 30:06.5 9:42
JR Monument Valley 31:41.3 10:12
SR Show Low 33:15.1 10:43
SR Monument Valley 33:45.7 10:52
SO Show Low 35:53.9 11:34
JR Red Mesa 37:33.0 12:06
SR Monument Valley 37:37.0 12:07
FR Monument Valley 38:13.6 12:19
SR Cougars 41:27.9 13:21
SR Holbrook 42:46.3 13:46
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Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School

Kayenta Business Center, Kayenta, AZ - 09/26/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 35 Chinle ( 26:26.5 2:12:12.4 4:43.3)
1 1 4932 Janessa Segay JR 23:38.4
2 6 4919 Caitlyn Ashley SO 26:29.1
3 7 4938 Jaycee Wagner FR 26:43.6
4 9 4930 Cheyenne Littleman SO 26:59.6
5 12 4928 Lillian Joe SR 28:21.7
6 ( 14) 4936 Raidanna Sutton FR 28:49.9
7 (15) 4929 Markisha Johnnie FR 29:04.7
2 44 Window Rock ( 27:02.5 2:15:12.1 4:26.3)
1 2 5059 Laniya Begody FR 24:49.7
2 5 5061 Treasure Ben SR 25:40.0
3 10 5069 Tamesha Nez SO 27:22.9
4 11 5067 Adeezhi Morris SR 28:03.5
5 16 5066 Weslie Kiyaani FR 29:16.0
6 ( 20) 5063 Treneque Hardy-Begaye JR 29:45.9
3. 79 Show Low ( 30:09.7 2:30:48.4 10:41.9)
1 4 5048 Laney Adams FR 25:12.0
2 8 5051 Katee Hall SO 26:52.9
3 19 5049 Danika Bishop JR 29:34.5
4 23 5050 Madison Dazen SR 33:15.1
5 25 5052 Laci Peter S0 35:53.9
4. 82 Cougars ( 30:50.8 2:34:13.7 16:38.2)
1 3 4968 Leighan Atene FR 24:49.7
2 13 4972 Shilah Williams JR 28:31.5
3 17 4969 Precious Bedonie SR 29:18.1
4 21 4971 Taylor Stanley SO 30:06.5
5 28 4970 Yonabah Smith SR 41:27.9
5. 117 Monument Valley ( 34:09.2 2:50:45.0 8:45.6)
1 18 5006 Shantaya Redhouse FR 29:28.0
2 22 5009 Skyla Sullivan JR 31:41.3
3 24 5007 December Smith SR 33:45.7
4 26 5003 Emma Curtright SR 37:37.0
5 27 5001 Kalley Carrillo FR 38:13.6

Incomplete Teams:

Holbrook
4983 Briannon Roanhorse SO, 4982 Hannah Nez FR,
Isabella Winslow SR

Rock Point
5040 Tayleen Woody SR

Red Mesa
5031 Kalayla Yazzie JR

4985 Raelle Yazzie SR,
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Event 2

Kayenta Business Center,

Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School

Kayenta,

AZ - 09/26/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WDN
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Boys 5K
Bib

1 5077
2 5076
3 4957
4 4965
5 4942
6 4939
7 5019
8 5023
9 4955
10 4943
11 5024
12 4973
13 5025
14 4947
5016

15 5044
16 5073
5112

17 5021
18 5022
19 5018
20 5053
21 5078
22 5058
23 4976
24 5042
25 5038
26 5072
27 5047
28 4977
5013
4979

29 4975
30 5054
31 5046
5012

32 4974
33 5033
34 5056
35 5032
36 5057
5015

37 5039
38 5043
4978

39 5035
40 5041
41 5045

Name Year School Finals Pace
Ryan Kee SR Window Rock 18:44.3 6:02
Bearren Kee SO Window Rock 19:14.3 6:12
Maverick Martin FR Chinle 19:38.7 6:20
Tristan Xicohtencatl SR Chinle 19:39.5 6:20
Emerson Begay JR Chinle 19:46.4 6:22
Stephan Antone SR Chinle 19:57.9 6:26
Trent Begay SO Pinon 20:24.1 6:34
Antwan Clement FR Pinon 20:24.7 6:35
Jaiden Lee SO Chinle 20:47.9 6:42
Hayden Chee SO Chinle 20:51.8 6:43
Lukus James SO Pinon 20:58.5 6:46
Josiah Gipe SO Cougars 21:34.3 6:57
Marcus Klah JR Pinon 21:46.5 7:01
Damion Dedman SO Chinle 22:03.8 7:07
Cooper Young FR Monument Valley 22:11.0 7:09
Bahe Jerridin JR Rock Point 22:19.8 7:12
Landyn Davis SO Window Rock 22:24.9 7:13
Ty Lefthand SR Page 22:28.6 7:15
Ivan Chee SR Pinon 22:29.8 7:15
Milton Chee SR Pinon 22:55.0 7:23
Aidan Bare SO Pinon 23:20.3 7:31
Namito Akimoto JR Show Low 24:01.3 7:44
Wakiya Puente SR Window Rock 24:29.4 7:53
Jeremiah Wahl JR Show Low 24:35.3 7:55
Akecheta Shortman SO Cougars 24:35.5 7:55
Aldrick Carroll SR Rock Point 24:43.1 7:58
Jovan Paul SO Red Mesa 24:45.7 7:59
Russell Begay JR Window Rock 25:16.1 8:08
Quintin Yazzie FR Rock Point 25:34.4 8:14
Riley Stanley SO Cougars 25:34.6 8:14
Drayden Parrish FR Monument Valley 25:54.4 8:21
Deswood Edison SO Greyhills 26:10.9 8:26
Joshua Hicks SR Cougars 26:30.0 8:32
Hadlee Dazen SO Show Low 26:30.2 8:32
Ian Smiley SR Rock Point 26:41.2 8:36
Jal Harvey SO Monument Valley 26:53.1 8:40
Braxton Goodshield SR Cougars 27:11.2 8:46
Jayequincy Atene SR Red Mesa 27:11.6 8:46
Gage Neff SR Show Low 27:43.1 8:56
Jaquan Atene FR Red Mesa 27:46.0 8:57
Noah Sparks FR Show Low 27:59.3 9:01
Kevin Turner SR Monument Valley 27:59.4 9:01
Darius Spencer SO Red Mesa 27:59.6 9:01
Ryer James SR Rock Point 28:07.4 9:04
Arrolin Clark SR Greyhills 28:38.4 9:14
Darian John JR Red Mesa 29:42.0 9:34
Tristan Begay SR Rock Point 31:15.9 10:04
Pierre Plata SR Rock Point 35:37.2 11:28
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Kayenta Business Center,

Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School
AZ -

Kayenta,

09/26/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 27 Chinle (

1 3 4957 Maverick Martin FR
2 4 4965 Tristan Xicohtencatl SR
3 5 4942 Emerson Begay JR
4 6 4939 Stephan Antone SR
5 9 4955 Jaiden Lee SO
[ 10) 4943 Hayden Chee SO
7 14) 4947 Damion Dedman SO
2. 56 Pinon (

1 7 5019 Trent Begay SO
2 8 5023 Antwan Clement FR
3 11 5024 Lukus James S0
4 13 5025 Marcus Klah JR
5 17 5021 Ivan Chee SR
[ 18) 5022 Milton Chee SR
7 19) 5018 Aidan Bare SO
3. 66 Window Rock (

1 1 5077 Ryan Kee SR
2 2 5076 Bearren Kee SO
3 16 5073 Landyn Davis SO
4 21 5078 Wakiya Puente SR
5 26 5072 Russell Begay JR
4. 124 Cougars (

1 12 4973 Josiah Gipe SO
2 23 4976 Akecheta Shortman SO
3 28 4977 Riley Stanley SO
4 29 4975 Joshua Hicks SR
5 32 4974 Braxton Goodshield SR
5. 135 Rock Point (

1 15 5044 Bahe Jerridin JR
2 24 5042 Aldrick Carroll SR
3 27 5047 Quintin Yazzie FR
4 31 5046 Ian Smiley SR
5 38 5043 Ryer James SR
6 40) 5041 Tristan Begay SR
7 41) 5045 Pierre Plata SR

19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
22

:12.
20:

20:
20:

21

22
22
23:

:01.

18:
19:
22:
24
25:

:05.

21

24
25:
26:
27:

:29.

22

24
25:
26:
28:
31:
35:

38.
39.
46.
57.
47 .
51.
03.

24.
24.
58.
:46.
29.
55.
20.

44,
14.
24,
29.
16.

:34.
35.
34.
30.
11.

:19.
43,
34,
41.
07.
15.
37.

1
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:39:50.4

:46:03.6

:50:09.0

:05:25.06

:07:25.9

1:09.2)

2:05.7)

6:31.8)

5:36.9)

5:47.6)

Page 4



Kayenta Business Center,

Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School
AZ -

Kayenta,

09/26/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 142 Show Low

1 20 5053 Namito Akimoto
2 22 5058 Jeremiah Wahl
3 30 5054 Hadlee Dazen

4 34 5056 Gage Neff

5 36 5057 Noah Sparks

7 169 Red Mesa

1 25 5038 Jovan Paul

2 33 5033 Jayequincy Atene
3 35 5032 Jaquan Atene

4 37 5039 Darius Spencer
5 39 5035 Darian John

Incomplete Teams:
Monument Valley
5016 Co

Kevin Turner SR

Page

24

24

26:
27:
27:

:29.

24
27:
27:
27:
29:

01.
:35.
30.
43.
59.

45.
11.
46.
59.
42.

2:10:49.2 3:58.0)

WEDNWW

N

:17:24.9 4:56.3)

O oy O o)y I

oper Young FR, 5013 Drayden Parrish FR, 5012 Jai Harvey SO, 5015

5112 Ty Lefthand SR

Greyhills
4979 De

swood Edison SO,

4978 Arrolin Clark SR
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Event 3

Kayenta Business Center,

Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School

Kayenta,

AZ - 09/26/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN

=
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

N

O J oy U W

11
12

13
14
15
16

17

18

4931
4937
5067
5103
5102
4920
4927
5106
4918
5105
5104
4935
4933
4923
5124
5107
5000
5010
5005
5062
5002
4922
5123
5126
5068
5008
5118

Jayden Lynch
Qiyanna Tsosie
Adeezhi Morris
Terolyn Begay
Saige Sloan
Deondra Ashley
Hannah Guy
Hannahlynn Begay
Elayna Anderson
Heidi Haskie
Jaelana Fowler
Austin Smith
Shanelle Smiley
Keisha Begay
Mireya Numkena
Jenna Long

Mya Bailey
Talia Yazzie
Alison Hott
Heather Conrad
Nizhoni Clitso
Jordan Begay
Aubrey Marks
Dakota Tom
Joelle Morris
Kiona Smith
Lauren Fowler

Year School Finals Pace
JR Chinle 27:53.8 8:59
FR Chinle 28:38.9 9:14
SR Window Rock 29:42.3 9:34
SO Page 29:46.8 9:36
SO Page 30:48.0 9:55
SR Chinle 32:39.4 10:31
FR Chinle 32:45.6 10:33
SO Page 32:58.8 10:37
SR Chinle 33:14.3 10:42
SO Page 33:54.1 10:55
FR Page 34:28.8 11:06
FR Chinle 35:09.6 11:19
SR Chinle 35:18.0 11:22
JR Chinle 35:35.2 11:28
JR Tuba City 36:01.4 11:36
SR Page 36:22.1 11:43
SO Monument Valley 36:45.0 11:50
SR Monument Valley 37:56.1 12:13
JR Monument Valley 37:59.4 12:14
FR Window Rock 39:05.8 12:36
SO Monument Valley 39:06.1 12:36
SO Chinle 41:06.3 13:14
SO Tuba City 41:17.8 13:18
SR Tuba City 41:49.2 13:28
SO Window Rock 45:15.0 14:34
FR Monument Valley 47:45.0 15:23
SO Tuba City 50:00.0 16:06
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Kayenta Business Center,

Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School
AZ -

Kayenta,

09/26/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1 22 Chinle

1 1 4931 Jayden Lynch

2 2 4937 Qiyanna Tsosie

3 5 4920 Deondra Ashley

4 6 4927 Hannah Guy

5 8 4918 Elayna Anderson

6 ( 11) 4935 Austin Smith

7 ( 12) 4933 Shanelle Smiley

2 33 Page

1 3 5103 Terolyn Begay

2 4 5102 Saige Sloan

3 7 5106 Hannahlynn Begay

4 9 5105 Heidi Haskie

5 10 5104 Jaelana Fowler

[ (13) 5107 Jenna Long

3 80 Monument Valley

1 14 5000 Mya Bailey

2 15 5010 Talia Yazzie

3 16 5005 Alison Hott

4 17 5002 Nizhoni Clitso

5 18 5008 Kiona Smith
Incomplete Teams:

Window Roc

Tuba City

k

5067 Adeezhi Morris SR,

5124 Mi

Lauren Fowler SO

reya Numkena JR,

27:
28:
32:
32:
33:
35:
35:

:23.

29:
30:
32:
33:
34:
36:

:54.

36:
37:
37:
392
47 :

53.
38.
39.
45.
14.
09.
18.

46.
48.
58.
54.
28.
22.

45.
56.
59.
06.
45.

2

w = o~ 0 O N O oy W oy O

(@ T )

:35:12.0 5:20.5)

:41:56.5 4:42.0)

:19:31.6 11:00.0)

5062 Heather Conrad FR, 5068 Joelle Morris SO

5123 Aubrey Marks SO, 5126 Dakota Tom SR, 5118
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Event 4

Boys 5K

Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School
Kayenta Business Center,

Kayenta,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

09/26/2023

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN

=
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
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14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

4960
4950
4944
4940
4951
4986
4953
5133
5139
5114
5138
5113
4949
5075
5027
5028
4948
5109
5115
5026
4993
4992
5141
5116
5142
4967
4959
5079
4988
4945
4989
5144
5074
5136
4964
5110
4954
4990
5020
5134
4941
4958
5129
5108
4987
4991
5145

Name Year School Finals Pace
Hayden Terrell SO Chinle 20:55.7 6:45
Christopher Honyumptewa JR Chinle 20:59.1 6:46
Cedric Claw FR Chinle 21:15.3 6:51
Truman Bahe SO Chinle 22:03.4 7:00
Micah Hunter SO Chinle 22:18.1 7:11
Brady Becenti SO Holbrook 22:46.3 7:20
Covington Jones SO Chinle 22:46.6 7:20
Alex Gonzalez SR Tuba City 23:09.3 7:28
Kyler Poola JR Tuba City 23:09.6 7:28
Desmond Goldtooth SO Page 23:29.3 7:34
Aiden Maryboy JR Tuba City 23:41.1 7:38
Remy Weiss SO Page 23:52.2 7:41
Danny Halwood FR Chinle 24:06.8 7:46
Joshua Hardy SR Window Rock 24:38.4 7:56
Wilson Sanchez FR Pinon 24:45.5 7:59
Tymaries Tso JR Pinon 24:50.6 8:00
Daniel Delafuente SO Chinle 24:59.3 8:03
Trysten Tsinnijinnie SR Page 24:59.7 8:03
Troy Touchin FR Page 25:14.0 8:08
Dontrell Redhouse JR Pinon 25:21.4 8:10
Braylon Taliman FR Holbrook 25:24.7 8:11
Brayden Smith FR Holbrook 25:27.3 8:12
Chase Tallman SO Tuba City 25:32.8 8:14
Landon Henry SO Page 25:34.0 8:14
Keir Tallman FR Tuba City 25:51.0 8:20
Marquez Yazzie SO Chinle 26:02.5 8:23
Troy Tenorio JR Chinle 27:01.2 8:42
Diante Williams SO Window Rock 27:10.9 8:45
Kaiden Morris FR Holbrook 27:37.5 8:54
Ashley Darian FR Chinle 27:38.1 8:54
Ethan Nez FR Holbrook 28:01.7 9:02
Kolton Ellis SO Shonto Prep 28:04.6 9:03
Eli Hadley SO Window Rock 28:40.5 9:14
Kyane Kaye JR Tuba City 28:42.0 9:15
Joel Willie FR Chinle 28:51.1 9:18
Gavin Yellowman SO Page 30:20.0 9:46
Aiden Kinlichee SO Chinle 30:30.3 9:50
Abrian Roanhorse SR Holbrook 31:02.1 10:00
Dante Belinte-Woody JR Pinon 31:04.1 10:00
Wyatt John SO Tuba City 31:07.2 10:01
Jacob Bedonie SO Chinle 31:50.0 10:15
Josiah Nastacio SR Chinle 32:37.5 10:31
Jayden Begay JR Tuba City 34:57.7 11:16
Ryan George SR Page 35:01.3 11:17
Devin Goldtooth FR Holbrook 36:02.7 11:37
Jordan Sangster FR Holbrook 38:17.3 12:20
Naveen Thompson SO Shonto Prep 41:08.4 13:15
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Kaye

Mustangs Invitational
Hosted by Monument Valley High School
AZ -

nta Business Center,

Team S

Kayenta,

cores

09/26/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1 15 Chinle ( 21:30.4 1:47:31.6 1:22.4)
1 1 4960 Hayden Terrell SO 20:55.7

2 2 4950 Christopher Honyumptewa JR 20:59.1

3 3 4944 Cedric Claw FR 21:15.3

4 4 4940 Truman Bahe SO 22:03.4

5 5 4951 Micah Hunter S0 22:18.1

[ ( 7) 4953 Covington Jones SO 22:46.6

7 ( 13) 4949 Danny Halwood FR 24:06.8

2 66 Tuba City ( 24:16.8 2:01:23.8 2:41.7)
1 8 5133 Alex Gonzalez SR 23:09.3

2 9 5139 Kyler Poola JR 23:09.6

3 11 5138 Aiden Maryboy JR 23:41.1

4 18 5141 Chase Tallman S0 25:32.8

5 20 5142 Keir Tallman FR 25:51.0

[ ( 23) 5136 Kyane Kaye JR 28:42.0

7 ( 26) 5134 Wyatt John SO 31:07.2

3 70 Page ( 24:37.9 2:03:09.2 2:04.7)
1 10 5114 Desmond Goldtooth SO 23:29.3

2 12 5113 Remy Weiss SO 23:52.2

3 14 5109 Trysten Tsinnijinnie SR 24:59.7

4 15 5115 Troy Touchin FR 25:14.0

5 19 5116 Landon Henry SO 25:34.0

[ ( 24) 5110 Gavin Yellowman SO 30:20.0

7 (27) 5108 Ryan George SR 35:01.3

4. 82 Holbrook ( 25:51.5 2:09:17.5 5:15.4)
1 6 4986 Brady Becenti SO 22:46.3

2 16 4993 Braylon Taliman FR 25:24.7

3 17 4992 Brayden Smith FR 25:27.3

4 21 4988 Kaiden Morris FR 27:37.5

5 22 4989 Ethan Nez FR 28:01.7

6 ( 25) 4990 Abrian Roanhorse SR 31:02.1

7 ( 28) 4987 Devin Goldtooth FR 36:02.7

Incomplete Teams:

Window Rock
5075 Joshua Hardy SR,

Pinon

5027 Wilson Sanchez FR,

5020 Dante Belinte-Woody JR

Shonto Prep
5144 Kolton Ellis SO,

5079 Diante Williams SO, 5074 Eli Hadley SO

5028 Tymaries Tso JR, 5026 Dontrell Redhouse JR,

5145 Naveen Thompson SO
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